## REVISED

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20994/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014 in RSA No. 2612/1988 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEVINDER & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DURGA SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & OTHERS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Application for substitution of legal heirs of the petitioner No.3 is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20994/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014 in RSA No. 2612/1988 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEVINDER & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DURGA SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Application for substitution of legal heirs of the petitioner No.3 is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master